



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1696/2014**

**DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PRIVATE LIMITED**

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Milanka Chaudhary, Mr. Abhinav
Agnihotri, Mr. Abhilash Singh,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through Ms. Anjana Gosain, Advocate for
UI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **23.05.2017**

Learned counsel for the parties submit that this petition is not connected with W.P.(C) 4242/2012 titled as Mumbai International Airport Pvt. Ltd. vs. Union of India and Anr. and W.P.(C) 8085/2012 titled as Delhi International Airport Pvt. Ltd vs. Union of India and Ors.

The petition is accordingly de-tagged.

Renotify on 19.09.2017.

This petition shall not be treated as part heard.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MAY 23, 2017

b