



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1696/2014 & CM No.3547/2014

**DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PRIVATE
LIMITED**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Gopal Jain, Sr. Advocate with Mr
Milanka Chaudhary, Mr Abhinav
Agnihotri, Ms Abhilasha Singh and
Mr Chinmayee Chandra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Anjana Gosain and Ms Tabaya
Thakur, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **05.01.2018**

1. Mr Gopal Jain, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the disputes in the present case are not arbitrable disputes as they stem from the order dated 18.02.2014, which is an executive order and not the State Support Agreement (SSA).
2. Although, this contention is not persuasive. Nonetheless, Ms Gosain, the learned counsel for the respondent also concurs with the submission that the disputes raised are not arbitrable under the dispute resolution clauses as contained in the SSA.
3. Ms Gosain further states that the petitions have also been filed in several courts and the respondent is in the process of preferring a transfer petition before the Supreme Court.



4. In the aforesaid view, list for further proceedings on 13.07.2018.
5. Interim order to continue.

JANUARY 05, 2018
MK

VIBHU BAKHRU, J