



\$~44

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1696/2014 & CM No.3547/2014

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through : Ms. Abhilasha Singh and Ms. P.
Kohli, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through : None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

13.04.2018

%

1. This matter appears to have been listed in terms of the order dated 5.3.2018, passed by the Supreme Court in Transfer Petition (Civil)No.124-131/18, titled: *Union of India & Anr.etc. vs. Delhi International Airport Private Limited & Anr. etc.*
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner says that matter is otherwise listed on 13.7.2018.
3. There is no appearance on behalf of the respondent.
- 3.1 Issue court notice to the counsel for the respondent.
4. To be noted, the Supreme Court has directed expeditious disposal of the captioned petition and as far as possible within period of six months from the date of receipt of the order.



5. Renotify the matter on 13.7.2018, the date already fixed.

APRIL 13, 2018
mk

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J