

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1696/2014**

**DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PRIVATE LIMITED**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Advocate
with Mr Abhinav Agnihotri, Mr
Samar Kachwaha and Ms Abhilasha
Singh, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Anjana Gosain, Ms Rabiya
Thakur and Ms Shalini Nair,
Advocates for respondent.
Ms Amrita Narayan and Mr Ashwin
Rakesh, Advocates for applicant in
CM No.35696/2018

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **14.03.2019**

The matter could not be taken up today as there is a Full Court
Reference to condole the sad demise of Mr V. K. Makhija, Sr. Advocate of
this Court.

List on 30.04.2019.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 14, 2019/MK