

\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1696/2014 and CM APPL. 3547/2014 & 35696/2018

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Milanka Chaudhury, Mr Abhinav
Agnihotri and Ms Naina Dubey,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Maninder Acharya, ASG with Ms
Shalini Nair, Ms Anjana Gosain and
Ms Himanshi, Advocates.
Ms Amrita Narayan and Mr Ashwin
Rakesh, Advocate for Intervenor.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **16.07.2019**

1. A request for an adjournment is made by counsel for both the sides. They state that the main counsel, who have to argue, are unavailable.
2. At their request, list on 03.12.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

JULY 16, 2019
RK