

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1696/2014 and CM APPL.Nos. 3547/2014 & 35696/2018

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ramji Srinivasan, Senior
Advocate with Mr Milanka
Chaudhury, Mr Abhinav Agnihotri,
Ms Naina Dubey, Mr Yash Patel and
Ms S. Mohapatra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Anjana Gosain, Ms Shalini Nair
and Ms Himanshi, Advocates for
UOI.
Ms Amrita Narayan and Mr Ashwin
Rakesh, Advocates for Intervener
(MIAL).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

03.12.2019

1. The petition is released from being part heard.
2. List before the concerned Roster Bench on 16.01.2020.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

DECEMBER 03, 2019

RK