

\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1696/2014 & CM Nos.3547/2014, 35696/2018

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Ramji Srinivasan, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Milanka Chaudhary,Mr.Abhinav
Agnishotri and Ms.Naina Dubey,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through Ms.Anjana Gosain, Ms.Shalini Nair
and Ms.Himanshi, Advs.
Ms.Amrita Narayan and Mr.Ashwin
Rakesh,Advs.for intervener.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **16.01.2020**

This petition has been received on being transferred.

List on 28th July, 2020.

The petitioner may file its brief synopsis of arguments within a period of four weeks from today. The respondent may file its brief synopsis of arguments within four weeks thereafter.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 16, 2020/Arya