



\$~8.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1696/2014 and C.M. Nos. 3547/2014 & 35696/2018

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Milanka Chaudhury and
Ms. Naina Dubey, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Ritika Khanagwal and
Ms. Dipika Sharma, Advocates.
Ms. Amrita Narayan and Mr. Ashwin
Rakesh, Advocates for intervener/
Mumbai International Airport Ltd.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

09.01.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the respondent with no objection from the other side.

At request, the matter is adjourned.

List on 08.08.2023.

Interim orders to continue till then.

GAURANG KANTH, J

JANUARY 09, 2023/ N³