



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1696/2014, CM APPL. 3547/2014 & CM APPL. 35696/2018**
DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PRIVATE
LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Ms. Harshita Agarwal, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA Respondent

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Advocate
Ms. Amrita Narayan with Mr.
Madhav Sharma, Advocates for
intervener

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **21.05.2024**

1. The respective counsel for the petitioner and the respondent seek further time to file brief synopsis or arguments in terms of the order dated 16.01.2020. Let needful be done within 04 weeks with exchange of copies.
2. Ms. Amrita Narayan, Advocate appearing on behalf of the applicant/Mumbai International Airport Limited in CM APPL. 35696/2018 also seeks permission to address the arguments on the final merits of the case. The applicant/Mumbai International Airport Limited shall be at liberty to address the arguments on the final merit of the case and shall also be at liberty to file the written submissions with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner and the respondent.
3. List on 10.09.2024 at 02:30 P.M.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MAY 21, 2024/j/hvk