



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1696/2014 & CM APPL. 3547/2014, CM APPL. 35696/2018**

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ravneet Singh, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Anjana Gosain, Advocate**
Ms. Amrita Narayan, Mr. Ashwin
Rakesh, Mr. Madhav Sharma,
Advocates for intervenor

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

10.09.2024

%

1. **Mr. Ravneet Singh, Advocate** appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks adjournment as the main counsel is not available. The adjournment is not opposed on behalf of the respondent.
2. **List on 05.12.2024.**

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2024/j/abk