



\$~181

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1696/2014 & CM Appls.3547/2014, 35696/2018**
DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Harshita Agarwal, Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anajan Gosain, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Narayan, Mr. Madhav
Sharma, Advs. for intervenor.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

05.12.2024

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner and the Applicant/Mumbai International Airport in CM Appl. 35696/2018 seek time to comply with the order dated 21.05.2024.
2. The parties also seek and are granted liberty to file a joint convenience compilation in the matter.
3. For this purpose, list before the concerned Registrar on 22.01.2025.
4. List before Court for hearing on 17.03.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

DECEMBER 5, 2024/r

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)