



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1696/2014, CM APPL. 3547/2025, CM APPL. 35696/2025**
DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravneet Singh, Adv

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anajan Gosain, Adv. Ms. Amrita
Narayan, Mr. Madhav Sharma, Adv.
for intervenor.
Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv. for UOI.

CORAM: MS. KAUSHALYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

22.01.2025

%

Petitioner has not filed written submissions in terms of order dated 21.5.2024. Let the same be filed within four weeks. Respondent has filed written synopsis. Let joint convenience compilation be filed by the parties in terms of order dated 05.12.2024 within four weeks.

Re-notify on 12.03.2025.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 22, 2025/da