



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1696/2014, CM APPL. 3547/2014 CM APPL. 35696/2018**
DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravneet Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Kumar & Mr. Anjana
Gosain, Advts.
Ms. Amrita Narayan, Adv.
and Mr. Saurobroto Dutta, Adv. for
intervenor Mumbai International
Airport Ltd.

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER
12.03.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed the convenience compilation yesterday. Let the same be brought on record.

Let the other parties may file their written synopsis as well as written submissions before the next date of hearing.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.03.2025.
List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 12, 2025/rb