



\$~19 to 21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4242/2012 and CM APPL. 980/2013

MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PVT. LTD. ....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Ms.Anjana Gosain and Mr.Anuj Kumar,  
Advocates

Mr.Digvijay Rai, Mr.R.A. Khan and Mr.Archit  
Mishra, Advocates for respondent No.3

+ W.P.(C) 8085/2012 and CM APPL. 20130/2012

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PVT. LTD .....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Varun Kumar, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS ....Respondents

Through: Ms.Anjana Gosain and Mr.Anuj Kumar,  
Advocates

+ W.P.(C) 1696/2014, CM APPL. 3547/2014 and

CM APPL. 35696/2018

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Milanka Chaudhary and Mr.Ravneet  
Singh, Advocates

versus



UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Anjana Gosain and Mr.Anuj Kumar,  
Advocates

Ms.Amrita Narayan and Mr.Ashwin, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

**17.03.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C) 1696/2014 seeks some more time to file the written submissions as directed by the Predecessor Bench.
2. List on 26.05.2025.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**MARCH 17, 2025**

na