



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1696/2014, CM APPL. 3547/2014, CM APPL. 35696/2018**

**DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Milanka Chaudhary, Ms.
Naina Dubey, Ms. Amrita Narayan
and Mr. Madhav Sharma, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anajan Gosain, Mr. Keshav
Raheja and Ms. Shreya Manjari,
Advocates for R-1 & R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **26.05.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Renotify on 21.08.2025.

By Order

COURT MASTER

MAY 26, 2025

ga