



\$~7 to 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4242/2012 & CM APPL. 980/2013

MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PVT. LTD.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prashanto Sen, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Chiranjivi Sharma and Mr.
Vasu Gupta, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms. Shreya
Manjari, Advocates for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Digvijay Rai, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Archit Mishra, Advocate for
R-3.

8

+ W.P.(C) 8085/2012&CM APPL. 20130/2012

DELHI INTERNATIONAL
AIRPORT PVT. LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Kumar, Ms. Ragini Kapoor
and Mr. Rohit Kumar, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms. Shreya
Manjari, Advocates for R-1 and 2.

9

+ W.P.(C) 1696/2014, CM APPL. 3547/2014 & CM APPL. 35696/2018

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Naina Dubey, Mr.
Ravneet Singh, Mr. Arjun Bhatia and
Ms. Shefali Munde, Advocates.

versus



UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain and Ms. Shreya Manjari, Advocates for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Proshanto Sen, Senior Advocate with Ms. Amrita Narayan, Mr. Saurobroto Dutta and Mr. Madhav Sharma, Advocates for Intervenor/Mumbai International Airport Ltd.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
21.08.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List for further arguments on behalf of learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner on 18.09.2025 at 03:30 PM.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 21, 2025/sn