



\$~50 TO 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4242/2012& CM APPL. 980/2013

MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PVT. LTD.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vasu Gupta, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Shreya
Manjari, Ms. Akansha Choudhary,
Advs. for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Digvijay Rai, SC with Mr. Archit
Mishra, Adv. with Mr. Subhasish
Bhola, Manager (law-AAI)

51

+ W.P.(C) 8085/2012& CM APPL. 20130/2012

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PVT. LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Kumar and Mr. Rohit
Kumar, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Shreya
Manjari, Ms. Akansha Choudhary,
Advs. for R-1 and 2.

52

+ W.P.(C) 1696/2014& CM APPL. 3547/2014, 35696/2018

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Naina Dubey, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Shreya



Manjari, Ms. Akansha Choudhary,
Advs. for R-1 and 2.
Ms. Amrita Naryan, Mr. Saurobroto
Dutta, Mr. Madhav Sharma, Advs. for
MIIL(Intervenor)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
18.09.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has no objection for the same.
4. At request, re-notify on 27.11.2025 at 02:30 P.M.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/kr/yg