



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1696/2014 & CM APPL. 3547/2014, CM APPL. 35696/2018**

**DELHI INTERNATIONAL
AIRPORT PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Milanka Chaudhary, Ms. Naina
Dubey & Mr. Ravneet Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Akansha
Choudhary & Ms. Shreya Manjari,
Advs. for R-1 & 2.

Mr. Prashanto Sen, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Amrita Naryanan, Mr. Madhav
Sharma & Ms. Rashi Goswami, Advs.
for Intervenor/MIAL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

16.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Arguments on behalf of learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner as well as learned Senior Counsel for the intervenor have been concluded.
3. List for arguments on behalf of the respondent on 20.02.2026 at 2:30 P.M.
4. The matter shall be considered as 'part-heard'.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025/nk/db