



\$~36

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1696/2014, CM APPL. 3547/2014 & CM APPL. 35696/2018

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Milanka Chaudhury, Ms. Naina Dubey and Mr. Ravneet Singh, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain, Advocate for R-1 and 2 (through VC).
Ms. Amrita Narayan and Mr. Raghav Tiwari, Advocates for intervenor MIAL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

20.02.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of respondent. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has no objection to the same.
3. At request, list on 28.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/sn/sg