



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1696/2014, CM APPL. 3547/2014 & CM APPL. 35696/2018**
DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Milanka Chaudhary, Ms. Naina
Dubey & Mr. Ravneet Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Anjana Gosain & Ms. Akansha
Chooudhary, Adv. for MOCA.
Ms. Amrita Narayan, Mr. Raghav
Tiwari & Mr. Madhav Sharma, Advs.
for Intervenor MIAL.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. A request of learned counsel for the respondent, re-notify on 23.07.2026 at 02:30 PM.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/bsr/db