



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1696/2014 & CM APPL.- 3547/2021, CM APPL.-
35696/2018**

DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Milanka Chaudhury, Mr. Ravneet
Singh, Ms. Kopal Tewary, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Akansha
Choudhary, Advs. for UOI.
Ms. Amrita Narayan, Mr. Raghav
Tiwari, Mr. Madhav Sharma, Advs.
for intervenor – MIAL.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

ORDER

% **23.07.2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents seeks time to place on record the judgment dated 03.06.2024 rendered by the Hon'ble High Court of Telangana in **Writ Petition No. 5886/2024** titled as, "**GMR Hyderabad International Airport Limited v. Government of India, Ministry of Civil Aviation & Ors.**", and judgment dated 25.01.2025 rendered by the Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka in **Writ Petition No. 12799/2014** titled as, "**Bangalore International Airport Limited v. Union of India & Ors.**" wherein, the same notification has been dealt with. Let the



same be done before the next date of hearing.

2. The matter is released from part heard.
3. List on 30.07.2026 before the Roster Bench.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 23, 2026/kr